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NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF 

PREHEARING CONFERENCE 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 

ISSUED: March 27, 2015 
 

 On March 26, 2015, counsel for PacifiCorp informed the Commission’s designated 

Presiding Officer via email that she had conferred with counsel for the Division of Public 

Utilities, the Office of Consumer Services, Sierra Club and the Utah Association of Energy Users 

and all agree that it is appropriate to cancel the prehearing conference scheduled for April 9, 

2015. Counsel for PacifiCorp explains that the purpose of the conference was to consider 

motions that might be filed on the date intervenor direct testimony was filed and no intervenor 

filed any such motion. Based on the foregoing and for other good cause showing, the Prehearing 

Conference in this docket noticed for Thursday, April 9, 2015, beginning at 10:00 a.m. 

(MDT), Fourth Floor Hearing Room 403, Heber M. Wells Building, is cancelled. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 27th day of March, 2015. 

        
       /s/ Jordan A. White 
       Presiding Officer 
 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#264933 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on the 27th day of March 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
R. Jeff Richards (jeff.richards@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Gregory B. Monson (greg.monson@stoel.com) 
D. Matthew Moscon (matt.moscon@stoel.com) 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Travis Ritchie (travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org) 
Sierra Club 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
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By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 

 


